Museum Gala and Heart of Our Villages Awards March 13

Bob Trezevant, a founding member of OPCC, is the **Oak Park** *Heart of Our Village Award Honoree* at the Museum's 2025 Gala at the Nineteenth Century Club on 3/13/25 6:30pm-9:00pm



Bob Trezevant



Bob Trezevant has been involved in many Oak Park organizations, first becoming active in Oak Park Festival Theater shortly after he moved here in 1977. He was also a member of the Civic Arts Council, the Oak Park Civic Symphony Chorus, a founding investor for the Wednesday Journal, and a founding member of the Oak Park Concert Choral. In 1989, he was one of 20 founding members of the Oak Park Lesbian and Gay Association (OPALGA+). He led tours at the Frank Lloyd Wright Home and Studio as well as Unity Temple and in 2020, he joined the Nineteenth Century Club.

Professionally, "Mr. T" taught at Longfellow School in Oak Park from 1983 until his retirement in 1998.

After 38 years of marriage, Katherine Gervais Trezevant died Dec. 24, 2004. He met his partner, Jerry Ehernberger, at an OPALGA potluck in 2007.